

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 597

Sponsor: SENATOR STEFANO

Printer's No. 801

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by striking out "AMENDING TITLE  
2 66 (PUBLIC UTILITIES)" and inserting

3 Amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources)

4 Amend Bill, page 11, line 24, by striking out "66" and  
5 inserting

6 27

7 Amend Bill, page 11, line 26, by striking out "37" and  
8 inserting

9 67

10 Amend Bill, page 11, line 29, by striking out "3701" and  
11 inserting

12 6701

13 Amend Bill, page 11, line 30, by striking out "3702" and  
14 inserting

15 6702

16 Amend Bill, page 12, line 1, by striking out "3703" and  
17 inserting

18 6703

19 Amend Bill, page 12, line 2, by striking out "3704" and  
20 inserting

21 6704

22 Amend Bill, page 12, line 4, by striking out "3705" and  
23 inserting

24 6705

1 Amend Bill, page 12, line 5, by striking out "3706" and  
2 inserting  
3 6706

4 Amend Bill, page 12, line 6, by striking out "3707" and  
5 inserting  
6 6707

7 Amend Bill, page 12, lines 7 and 8, by striking out all of  
8 line 7 and "3709" in line 8 and inserting  
9 6708

10 Amend Bill, page 12, line 9, by striking out "3710" and  
11 inserting  
12 6709

13 Amend Bill, page 12, line 10, by striking out "3711.  
14 COMMISSION" and inserting  
15 6710. Department

16 Amend Bill, page 12, line 11, by striking out "3701" and  
17 inserting  
18 6701

19 Amend Bill, page 12, line 14, by striking out "3702" and  
20 inserting  
21 6702

22 Amend Bill, page 12, line 25, by striking out "COMMISSION"  
23 and inserting  
24 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

25 Amend Bill, page 12, line 26, by striking out "SECTION" and  
26 inserting  
27 66 Pa.C.S. §

28 Amend Bill, page 13, line 1, by striking out "COMMISSION" and  
29 inserting  
30 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

31 Amend Bill, page 13, line 1, by striking out "SECTION" and

1 inserting

2 66 Pa.C.S. §

3 Amend Bill, page 13, by inserting between lines 13 and 14

4 "Department." The Department of Environmental Protection of  
5 the Commonwealth.

6 Amend Bill, page 13, line 22, by striking out "3703" and

7 inserting

8 6703

9 Amend Bill, page 13, line 24, by striking out "12" and

10 inserting

11 18

12 Amend Bill, page 13, line 27, by striking out "COMMISSION"

13 where it occurs the first time and inserting

14 department

15 Amend Bill, page 13, line 27, by striking out "COMMISSION"

16 where it occurs the second time and inserting

17 department

18 Amend Bill, page 15, line 3, by striking out "3704" and

19 inserting

20 6704

21 Amend Bill, page 15, line 7, by striking out "3705" and

22 inserting

23 6705

24 Amend Bill, page 15, line 11, by striking out the period

25 after "SYSTEM" and inserting

26 , in accordance with the Environmental Protection  
27 Agency's Lead and Copper Rule, the department and the  
28 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, as appropriate.

29 Amend Bill, page 15, line 15, by striking out "3706" and

30 inserting

31 6706

32 Amend Bill, page 15, line 18, by striking out "12" and

1 inserting

2 18

3 Amend Bill, page 15, line 21, by striking out "COMMISSION"  
4 where it occurs the first time and inserting

5 department

6 Amend Bill, page 15, line 21, by striking out "COMMISSION"  
7 where it occurs the second time and inserting

8 department

9 Amend Bill, page 16, lines 24 through 26, by striking out all  
10 of lines 24 and 25 and "(9)" in line 26 and inserting

11 (8)

12 Amend Bill, page 16, line 27, by striking out "3706" and  
13 inserting

14 6706

15 Amend Bill, page 17, by inserting between lines 1 and 2

16 (d) Review of plans.--A plan required under this section  
17 shall be due and updated according to a schedule established by  
18 the department and shall be submitted to and reviewed and  
19 subject to enforcement by the department.

20 Amend Bill, page 17, line 2, by striking out "3704" and  
21 inserting

22 6704

23 Amend Bill, page 17, line 21, by striking out "ASSESSMENT"  
24 and inserting

25 asset

26 Amend Bill, page 18, line 15, by striking out "3705" and  
27 inserting

28 6705

29 Amend Bill, page 18, lines 16 through 30; page 19, lines 1  
30 through 18; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and  
31 inserting

32 (a) Allowable error.--A water provider must set an allowable

1 error rate and develop a testing protocol as part of an asset  
2 management plan.

3 Amend Bill, page 19, line 19, by striking out "(C)" and  
4 inserting

5 (b)

6 Amend Bill, page 20, line 10, by striking out "(D)" and  
7 inserting

8 (c)

9 Amend Bill, page 20, line 28, by striking out "3706" and  
10 inserting

11 6706

12 Amend Bill, page 20, line 29, by inserting after "OPERATOR"  
13 with cyber infrastructure

14 Amend Bill, page 21, line 4, by inserting after "ACTIVITIES"  
15 , including any data on a network

16 Amend Bill, page 21, line 9, by striking out "3707" and  
17 inserting

18 6707

19 Amend Bill, page 21, line 12, by striking out "COMMISSION"  
20 and inserting

21 department

22 Amend Bill, page 21, lines 13 through 28, by striking out all  
23 of said lines

24 Amend Bill, page 21, line 29, by striking out "3709" and  
25 inserting

26 6708

27 Amend Bill, page 22, line 6, by striking out "3710" and  
28 inserting

29 6709

30 Amend Bill, page 22, lines 7 through 11, by striking out all  
31 of said lines and inserting

1 For a water system operator or wastewater system operator  
2 specified under section 6703(d) (relating to asset management  
3 plans), the department shall issue an order, enter into a  
4 consent order, assess a civil penalty or take any other action  
5 necessary to enforce compliance with this chapter that the  
6 department is authorized to take for violations under any of the  
7 following:

8 (1) The act of June 22, 1937 (P.L.1987, No.394), known  
9 as The Clean Streams Law.

10 (2) The act of January 24, 1966 (1965 P.L.1535, No.537),  
11 known as the Pennsylvania Sewage Facilities Act.

12 (3) The act of May 1, 1984 (P.L.206, No.43), known as  
13 the Pennsylvania Safe Drinking Water Act.

14 (4) Chapter 31 (relating to water resources planning).

15 Amend Bill, page 22, line 12, by striking out "3711.

16 COMMISSION" and inserting

17 6710. Department

18 Amend Bill, page 22, line 13, by striking out "COMMISSION"

19 and inserting

20 department

21 Amend Bill, page 22, line 15, by striking out "COMMISSION'S"

22 and inserting

23 department's

24 Amend Bill, page 22, lines 17 through 26, by striking out "IN  
25 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION" in line 17, all of lines 18 through 25  
26 and "SERVICE" in line 26

27 Amend Bill, page 22, line 28, by striking out "COMMISSION"

28 and inserting

29 department

30 Amend Bill, page 23, line 4, by striking out "66" and

31 inserting

32 27

33 Amend Bill, page 23, line 4, by striking out "3710" and

34 inserting

35 6709

36 Amend Bill, page 23, line 4, by striking out "3711" and

1 inserting

2 6710